PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APHRODITE WOMEN'S HEALTH, LLC	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	10700 BREN ROAD WEST
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15149692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)470-6464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024706461

Email: becky@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0073-470003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. FORD
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Ford, Reg. No. 47567/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=0073-470003_Name Change_executed (Aphrodite to Astora)#page1.tif source=0073-470003_Name Change_executed (Aphrodite to Astora)#page2.tif

PATENT 504720989 REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0613

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APHRODITE WOMEN'S HEALTH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APHRODITE WOMEN'S HEALTH, LLC" TO "ASTORA WOMEN'S HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 10174672 Date: 10-02-15

5700827 8100 SR# 20150308842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0614

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:38 PM 09/29/2015 FILED 03:38 PM 09/29/2015 SR 20150308842 - File Number 5700827

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

nangani mangapani minangan paga nagan	Health, LLC	NEW W. 1888 A. V. 1988 C. C. 1888 C. 1
	f Formation of the limited liabilit	company is hereby ame
as follows:		The state of the s
1. The name of the	limited liability company is Astora Won	en's Heann, LLC
NAME OF THE PARTY		
n na		
		ggynaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaa
	477	and the state of the second state of the secon
	/HEREOF, the undersigned have	
	/HEREOF, the undersigned have	
	day of September	, A.D. <u>2015</u>
	day of September	, A.D. <u>2015</u>
	day of September By: KA	
	day of September By: KA	, A.D. <u>2015</u> LL VOUL
	day of September By: KA	, A.D. 2015 Vov Authorized Person(s)

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C.T System Online

PATENT REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 01/09/2018